The Fort shall remain open to the public at all times.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Amend.  Abbot Hall Stage Lift.  Motion made and seconded to amend 
the contract with Kneeland Construction for the Abbot Hall Stage Lift by increasing the 
amount of the contract by two thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800.00) and authorize 
the chair to sign the change order on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

PARKING REGULATIONS.  Amend.  School Street.  Motion made and seconded to 
amend the temporary parking regulations approved on May 10, 2017 for the back parking